UC IAM User Inventory

uc
Campuses

Berkeley
Davis
Irvine

Los Angeles
Merced

Riverside

San Diego
San Francisco
Santa Barbara

Santa Cruz

LBNL
ucor

NA - Not Applicable

Active
Students,
Staff, and
Faculty

66101
76024
80,136
~93K

7786

44,668

33686

33228
~37K

1500

Active
Residents
and
Fellows

NA
33
?

N/A

NA

n/a

415
NA

NA

Prospective
Students

11884
79580
81,673

N/A

16791 (See
Footnote 1)

3,942

NA

61535
up to 120K

NA

Alums

499691
70790

44,007
~ 276K

3074

29,063

NA

NA

~250K (only ~50K have
accounts)

NA

Affiliates
and
Retirees

3598

5685

3,440

~ 5K (retirees)
977 (includes
expired)

nla

7392

185
~1000

NA

Expired Staff
and Faculty

25297
171619
0

~1,366K (Includes former employees
and students)

2860 (includes ex-student employees)

n/a
71297

791
~20K

NA

Expired Students
and Affiliates

NA
314452
59,597

~ 64K (Excludes former students.
Only affiliates)
3441 (non-alumni)

nla

25168
9430

NA

Footnote 1, UC Merced: | included applicants for current application cycles. Some overlap with current students because applicants who have SIR'ed for
next semester are already counted as students. We have expired applicants in our IDM system as well, which total 139,451 (only the past 2 years are in
our LDAP directory). Any vendor charging on past applicant count would be untenable for us.

Footnote 2, UC Merced: 162,282 total person entries (expired or not) in our IDM system.
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