UC IAM User Inventory

UC Campuses	Active Students, Staff, and Faculty	Active Residents and Fellows	Prospective Students	Alums	Affiliates and Retirees	Expired Staff and Faculty	Expired Students and Affiliates
Berkeley	66101	NA	11884	499691	3598	25297	NA
Davis	76024	33	79580	70790	5685	171619	314452
Irvine	80,136	?	81,673	44,007	3,440	0	59,597
Los Angeles	~ 93K	N/A	N/A	~ 276K	~ 5K (retirees)	~ 1,366K (Includes former employees and students)	~ 64K(Excludes former students. Only affiliates)
Merced	7786	NA	16791 (See Footnote 1)	3074	977 (includes expired)	2860 (includes ex-student employees)	3441 (non-alumni)
Riverside	44,668	n/a	3,942	29,063	n/a	n/a	n/a
San Diego							
San Francisco	33686	415	NA	NA	7392	71297	25168
Santa Barbara	33228	NA	61535	NA	185	791	9430
Santa Cruz	~37K		up to 120K	~250K (only ~50K have accounts)	~1000	~20K	
LBNL							
UCOP	1500	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

NA - Not Applicable

Footnote 1, UC Merced: I included applicants for current application cycles. Some overlap with current students because applicants who have SIR'ed for next semester are already counted as students. We have expired applicants in our IDM system as well, which total 139,451 (only the past 2 years are in our LDAP directory). Any vendor charging on past applicant count would be untenable for us.

Footnote 2, UC Merced: 162,282 total person entries (expired or not) in our IDM system.